2/20/2019 Certification Record
CUSTOMER CLASS FILE NUMBER
Schneider Electric USA, Inc. Square D
Distribution Equipment Business, 1601
Mercer Rd
Lexington
KY

javascript:void(0)
2/20/2019 Certification Record
Panelboard interior assembly, circuit breaker type with main lugs, Cat No QON32L125, 1 ph, 2 wire only, 240V ac
only, 125A max, 32 branch circuit poles max.
Panelboard interior assembly, circuit breaker type, Cat No QON2040L200 with su�ix SR or SRLR, 200A max;
Cat No QON20SRCL, QON24SRCL, QON32SRCL, QON20L125SRLR, rated 125A max, 120/240V ac max, 1 ph, 3
wire or 240V ac max, 3 ph, 3 wire.
Lighting panelboards, circuit breaker types; Type QO, 120V ac, 70A, with main circuit breaker, Cat No Q04-
7FM70TT; Type QO, 120/240V ac, 1 ph, 3 wire, 70A, Q02-4L70T; 100A, with main lugs, QO6-12L100T, QO6-
12L100DT; 120V ac, 1 ph, 2 wire, 30A, QO2L30TT; 50A, QO24L50TT.
Panelboards, circuit breaker types, with main lugs, 240V ac max, Cat Nos SK-9948, -BW, 125A max, SK-9796, -
BW, 150A max.
Jumper bar connector, Cat Nos QOU14100BAF, QOU14100BAL, QOU1410BAR, QOU14100JBAF (without cover),
100A combined maximum ampere rating, Cat Nos QOU16150BAF, QOU16150BAL, QOU16150BAR,
QOU16150JBAF (without cover), 150A combined maximum ampere rating for use only with submittor's CSA
Certified Type QOU moulded case circuit breakers.
Panelboard interior assembly, Cat No QON12L100SF, 100A, 240V ac max, 12 branch circuit poles max.
Panelboard interior assemblies, circuit breaker type, with or without main lugs or main circuit breaker, Type
QON, 3-ph, 3- or -4 wire, 120/208V, 120/240 or 240V ac, 225A max, 42 branch circuit poles max, and Type QON
1-ph, 3-wire, 120/240V ac max, 225A max, 42 branch circuit poles max. Electrical ratings and catalogue numbers
are as follows:
Cat No Amperes Circuits
QON312L125 125 12
QON320L125 125 20
QON318L200 200 18
QON330L200 200 30
QON342L225 225 42
QON142L225 225 42
QON130L200 200 30
QON112L125 125 12
QON11224L125 125 24
QON116L125 125 16
QON11624L125 125 24
C
on
ta
ct

nt
ac
t/
)
Standards About ContactStore English Testing & Certification (https://www.csagroup.org/)
javascript:void(0)
2/20/2019 Certification Record
QON120L125 125 20
QON12024L125 125 24
QON132L125 125 32
QON124L150 150 24
QON124L200 200 24
QON112L200 200 12
QON130L150 150 30
Notes:
1. Type QON panelboards are Certified as components for use only in other Certified equipment where the
suitability of the combination is to be determined by CSA International.
2. The above type designations may be followed by numbers and letters indicating number of branch circuits, lugs